
2024 St. Thomas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-30   Conf: 12-12   Home: 12-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (444)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (5), Caretta (2), Hill (1), Oniel (1), Rodriguez (1), Opp (5)   
Picked Off: Hernandez (3), Oniel (2), Lopez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Rojas (8), Delgado (7), Rodriguez (6), Estrada (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Gonzalez 2, Polanco 2, Polo 2,
Arias 1, DeGracia 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (182-211), Rodriguez (42-46), Rojas (26-32), Delgado (19-22), Polo (17-19),
Martinez (12-13), Allievi (9-9), Chatman (8-8), Carmona (7-10), DeGracia (7-7), Aponte (6-7), Gonzalez (5-5), Polanco (5-9), Estrada (4-4),
Ratel (4-5), Quintana (3-3), Ruiz (3-3), Arias (2-3), Iglesias (2-5), Fernandez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Noriega, Kendry .326 49-48 181 50 59 13 0 8 31 96 .530 20 8 20 1 .410 3 0 13-17 90 3 0 1.000
13 Rodriguez, Luis .314 48-47 159 28 50 9 0 13 40 98 .616 29 10 25 3 .443 3 0 7-8 280 24 5 .984
12 Fernandez, Robin .300 51-51 180 28 54 11 0 5 33 80 .444 28 6 29 1 .409 1 1 2-4 73 71 12 .923
21 Piloto, Angelo .296 42-42 159 25 47 11 0 11 46 91 .572 9 6 37 4 .350 3 0 1-2 122 5 6 .955

2
Schoeller,
Christopher .289 52-52 187 36 54 7 1 2 20 69 .369 30 6 30 3 .398 3 0 6-7 76 80 7 .957

32 Hernandez, Rey .281 50-45 167 28 47 9 2 4 29 72 .431 17 5 50 1 .361 2 0 7-11 113 9 4 .968
4 Lopez, Lucas .269 51-47 145 24 39 5 1 0 21 46 .317 22 5 27 2 .375 4 4 4-8 52 115 10 .944
5 Granato, Matt .252 45-30 103 29 26 6 0 1 14 35 .340 16 2 24 1 .361 1 1 11-15 35 0 3 .921
7 Oniel, Yardielo .229 41-20 70 22 16 1 0 0 5 17 .243 5 2 18 3 .299 0 2 9-13 40 15 7 .887
14 Montagnino, Nathan .500 23-1 2 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
47 Fernandez, Henry .286 24-12 35 8 10 2 0 0 6 12 .343 6 2 3 2 .419 0 1 1-1 18 24 6 .875
99 Caretta, Alan .265 37-30 102 20 27 3 0 1 11 33 .324 14 3 23 3 .370 0 2 0-2 49 4 2 .964
11 Rojas, Yoel .260 17-15 50 0 13 0 0 0 4 13 .260 2 0 7 1 .283 1 3 0-1 150 9 1 .994
25 Estrada, Christopher .217 23-12 46 11 10 0 0 2 10 16 .348 10 0 16 2 .351 1 1 0-1 41 0 1 .976
16 16 .167 5-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Delgado, Erick .161 17-9 31 0 5 2 0 0 6 7 .226 3 1 13 1 .250 1 0 0-0 95 7 3 .971
33 Hill, Donovan .130 19-5 23 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .174 7 1 9 2 .355 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
22 Polanco, Carlos .000 23-12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 8 5 2 .867
Totals .281 52-52 1646 323 462 81 4 47 280 692 .420 219 57 334 30 .379 23 15 62-93 1262 418 83 .953
Opponents .272 52-52 1646 313 447 76 12 45 276 682 .414 271 68 461 19 .391 23 19 91-107 1265 489 71 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Aponte, Joismer 2.37 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 14 11 5 12 22 3 0 2 .203 6 5 0 4 1
26 Iglesias, Daniel 3.93 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 20 16 8 15 14 1 1 1 .282 6 5 0 1 1
22 Polanco, Carlos 4.28 3-5 14 12 2 1-0 0 69.1 66 40 33 24 83 16 1 11 .245 8 6 1 2 2
9 Chatman, Chase 4.43 1-4 20 5 0 0-0 2 40.2 51 26 20 18 57 4 0 5 .298 4 5 4 2 2
6 Ratel, Nico 4.50 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 7 5 10 9 1 0 0 .250 2 1 0 1 0
42 Polo, Juan 4.89 3-2 10 8 0 0-0 0 35.0 24 20 19 33 62 5 0 1 .198 4 3 0 4 0
43 Gonzalez, Jaime 5.40 2-1 14 4 1 1-0 1 40.0 53 28 24 21 21 11 3 4 .315 4 6 0 1 1
30 Fernandez, Fernando 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .167 1 1 1 0 0
36 Fernandez, Lucas 5.59 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 11 8 6 4 7 1 2 0 .297 2 0 1 1 1
20 Carmona, Yordani 5.87 3-2 15 5 0 0-0 0 38.1 37 26 25 27 39 6 1 9 .257 4 6 0 0 3
10 Martinez, Ozzie 6.00 2-1 19 1 0 0-0 2 21.0 15 18 14 25 37 1 1 1 .200 9 5 0 2 0
17 Arias, Jorge 6.08 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 11 9 6 7 4 1 2 .283 1 1 0 1 1
38 Allievi, Angelo 6.43 2-6 15 6 0 0-0 0 42.0 46 34 30 25 46 8 1 4 .275 6 6 0 1 1
40 DeGracia, Manuel 7.00 1-5 13 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 35 26 21 20 22 9 1 1 .313 2 4 1 1 3
37 Quintana, Andy 7.24 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 12 11 13 18 1 0 1 .239 4 5 0 1 1
46 Ruiz, Dawrin 7.45 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 9 8 7 10 2 0 1 .282 4 4 2 0 1
51 51 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
18 Aube, Colin 9.35 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 10 9 5 7 2 0 1 .385 2 3 0 1 0
48 48 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
23 Vila, Frank 32.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 9 6 6 2 0 1 0 1 .643 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.39 22-30 208 52 3 3 6 420.2 447 313 252 271 461 76 12 45 .272 71 68 10 23 19
Opponents 6.00 30-22 182 52 5 1 6 421.2 462 323 281 219 334 81 4 47 .281 54 57 12 23 15



2024 St. Thomas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Noriega, Kendry 93 90 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carmona, Yordani 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
33 Hill, Donovan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chatman, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
26 Iglesias, Daniel 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
14 Montagnino, Nathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Ruiz, Dawrin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Aube, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Quintana, Andy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Ratel, Nico 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Rojas, Yoel 160 150 9 1 .994 0 26 6 .813 8 0
13 Rodriguez, Luis 309 280 24 5 .984 5 42 4 .913 6 0
25 Estrada, Christopher 42 41 0 1 .976 2 4 0 1.000 1 0
3 Delgado, Erick 105 95 7 3 .971 0 19 3 .864 7 0
32 Hernandez, Rey 126 113 9 4 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
99 Caretta, Alan 55 49 4 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schoeller, Christopher 163 76 80 7 .957 15 0 0 — 0 0
21 Piloto, Angelo 133 122 5 6 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lopez, Lucas 177 52 115 10 .944 16 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fernandez, Robin 156 73 71 12 .923 13 0 0 — 0 0
5 Granato, Matt 38 35 0 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Oniel, Yardielo 62 40 15 7 .887 2 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fernandez, Henry 48 18 24 6 .875 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Polanco, Carlos 15 8 5 2 .867 0 5 4 .556 0 0
17 Arias, Jorge 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 Gonzalez, Jaime 13 2 8 3 .769 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Martinez, Ozzie 4 1 2 1 .750 0 12 1 .923 0 0
36 Fernandez, Lucas 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Allievi, Angelo 8 0 5 3 .625 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
42 Polo, Juan 5 0 3 2 .600 0 17 2 .895 0 0
40 DeGracia, Manuel 4 0 2 2 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
35 Aponte, Joismer 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
16 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vila, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fernandez, Fernando 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 48 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 51 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1763 1262 418 83 .953 73 182 29 .863 22 0
Opponents 1825 1265 489 71 .961 93 124 60 .674 19 0


